South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 09:49:53 am

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

H*3335 (Rat #0232, Act #0234 of 2006) General Bill, By Limehouse, Hagood, Merrill, Whipper, Altman, Breeland, R.L.
Brown, Chellis, Harrell, Hinson, Mack, Scarborough, Umphlett, Ceips and Miller
Summary: Sweet grass basket designated the official handcraft

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 1-1-676 SO AS TO
DESIGNATE SWEET GRASS BASKET THE OFFICIAL STATE LOWCOUNTRY HANDCRAFT. - ratified title

01/19/05
01/19/05
02/01/05
05/12/05
05/12/05
05/16/05
05/19/05
05/19/05
05/20/05
05/24/05
05/25/05
05/25/05
02/01/06
02/15/06
02/21/06
02/23/06
02/23/06
02/27/06

House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
Senate

Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-16

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-16
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Ceips

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Miller

Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-39
Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time HJ-52

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-52
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-10
Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time SJ-59

Read third time and enrolled SJ-47

Ratified R 232

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 02/21/06

Act No. 234

Page 1 of 1



