

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

H'3335 (Rat #0232, Act #0234 of 2006) General Bill, By Limehouse, Hagood, Merrill, Whipper, Altman, Breeland, R.L. Brown, Chellis, Harrell, Hinson, Mack, Scarborough, Umphlett, Ceips and Miller

Summary: Sweet grass basket designated the official handcraft

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 1-1-676 SO AS TO DESIGNATE SWEET GRASS BASKET THE OFFICIAL STATE LOWCOUNTRY HANDCRAFT. - ratified title

01/19/05	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-16
01/19/05	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-16
02/01/05	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Ceips
05/12/05	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Miller
05/12/05	House	Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-39
05/16/05		Scrivener's error corrected
05/19/05	House	Read second time HJ-52
05/19/05	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-52
05/20/05	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2
05/24/05	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-10
05/25/05		Scrivener's error corrected
05/25/05	Senate	Read second time SJ-59
02/01/06	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-47
02/15/06		Ratified R 232
02/21/06		Signed By Governor
02/23/06		Copies available
02/23/06		Effective date 02/21/06
02/27/06		Act No. 234